PRODUCT SHEET
MicroSolv Technology Corporation
9158 Industrial Blvd. NE, Leland, NC 28451
tel. (732) 380-8900, fax (910) 769-9435
Email: info@mtc-usa.com
Website: www.mtc-usa.com
	txtImgArea:
	txtCatalog: Catalog Number
	txtCaption: 70000-P30-250
	txtDescr: Prep HPLC Column, Diamond Hydride, 4 um, 100 A. 30 mm ID x 250 mm Length. Cogent TYPE-C Brand. 1 EA.
	txtAdditional: The 70000‑P30‑250 Diamond Hydride Preparative HPLC Column is designed for maximum‑resolution, process‑scale purification workflows where shorter preparative columns cannot provide sufficient separation. This full‑length, large‑diameter column delivers the highest resolving power available within the 30 mm ID class while supporting high‑capacity fraction collection for downstream research, development, or commercial use.
Preparative Use Case: Why 30 mm ID × 250 mm
The 30 mm internal diameter defines this column as true process‑scale preparative, intended for laboratories performing large‑volume injections and collecting substantial quantities of purified analytes.
The 250 mm column length provides:
Maximum theoretical plate count within the 30 mm preparative format
Superior resolution of closely eluting or structurally similar compounds
Highest peak capacity for highly complex polar mixtures
Increased confidence during high‑value, large‑scale fraction collection
This configuration is typically selected when resolution is the dominant requirement, and 50 mm, 100 mm, or 150 mm preparative columns cannot adequately resolve target compounds.
Diamond Hydride...